That the Town accept the reports of town officers, boards and committees 
  for the calendar year 2009. 

Selectmen recommend 

FINANCIAL - FISCAL YEAR 2010 

ARTICLE 2: Fiscal Year 2010 Supplemental Appropriations Majority Vote Required

Motion:    That the Town transfer the sum of $115,000 (ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN   
 THOUSAND DOLLARS) from Fund 270 Receipts Reserved for appropriation- 
 Maine Drilling & Blasting settlement for perchlorate remediation to replenish  
 the following account for transfers made for perchlorate related expenses in  
 Fiscal Year 2010: 

131 Finance Committee, Reserve Fund

[...]

unionized municipal employees, effective July 1, 2010 

Selectmen recommend, Personnel Advisory Committee and Finance Committee to make 

recommendation at Town Meeting 

ARTICLE 5: Fiscal Year 2011 Operating Budget    Majority Vote Required 
Motion:  That the Town appropriate the sum of $89,462,637 (EIGHTY NINE 

MILLION FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
 THIRTY SEVEN DOLLARS) for the operation and maintenance of Town 
 Departments for the Fiscal Year July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011, such 
 sums to be  expended for such purposes under the direction of the respective 
 town officers, boards and committees and further that all items be raised and

[...]

providing funds to address associated issues regarding perchlorate 
 contamination or any other related costs. 

Selectmen recommend and Finance Committee recommends 

ARTICLE 12: Establish Perchlorate Stabilization Fund 2/3 Vote Required
Motion: That the Town transfer the sum of $170,928 (ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY 

THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT DOLLARS) from Fund 270 
Receipts Reserved for Appropriation – Maine Drilling & Blasting Settlement,  
for the purpose of establishing a Perchlorate Stabilization Fund in accordance 
with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 40 Section 5B for

[...]

the specific purpose of providing available funds for future perchlorate 
contamination remediation and any other related costs. 

Selectmen recommend and Finance Committee recommends 

ARTICLE 13: Capital Appropriations 
Motion 1:      (Majority Vote Required)  
  That the Town raise and appropriate the sum of $889,272 (EIGHT HUNDRED  
  EIGHTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY TWO DOLLARS) to  
  provide for the following capital requests:  

DEPARTMENT AMOUNT PURPOSE 

Technology $193,000 Virtualization project and any other related 
costs 

Police Department $   54,132 Portable radios and any other related costs 
Police Department $  109,820 Three cruisers and accessories and any other

[...]

Required

Motion:    That the Town, pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 44B, in  
   accordance with the recommendations of the Westford Community   
   Preservation Committee, appropriate from Community Preservation Funds the  
   sum of $1,505,712.00 (ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND  
   SEVEN HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS) as follows: 

$236,612 

From Undesignated Fund Balance 

To the Community  Housing Reserve 

This allocation more than covers the required 10% for 
Community Housing 

Community Housing Reserve 

$295,100 

From Undesignated Fund Balance